shifted to the Central Custodial Facilitation Centre building.

4) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

cancel the Government Order read as 2 nd paper above and to  accord

administrative sanction for an amount of Rs. 16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen

Lakhs and Fifty Thousand Only) for carrying out civil, electrical and

networking works in the cellar (basement) floor of the Custodial Facilitation

Centre building, Kozhikode for temporary shifting of Medical College Police

Station, by debiting the expenditure from the head of account 4055-00-207-